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tlublit 6trbtu ~ommisiiton 

Mr. Thomas G. Donovan 
19333 S.W. 9lst Loop 
Dunnellon, Florida 34432-2709 

December 4. 1997 

Re: Docket No. 971 195-WS- Application for transfer of majority organizational control 
of Rainbow Springs Utilities, L.C., holder of Certificates Nos. 31 1-S and 355-W in Marion 
County, from Rainbow Springs Limited. a Florida limited partnership. to the individual 
shareholders of Chase Ventures, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Donovan : 

1bank you for your letter dated November 22, 1997 regarding the application for transfer of 
majority organizational control of Rainbow Springs Utilities, L. C., from Rainbow Springs Limited 
to the individual shareholders of Chase Ventures. Inc. On September 12. 1997. this Commission 
received the utility's application for approval of the transfer of majority organizational control. h 
is not our practice to proceed with a deficient application. The utility has until January 30. 1998 to 
correct the deficiencies to its application. 

The notice of application is not generally sent to Commission staff prior to its issuance. 
Instead. the Commission receives proof that notice was sent. Upon receipt of the notice, staff 

A' f determined that the notice was deficient because it was not dated and did not specify the name of 
---me new owners. At staffs request. Rainbow Springs Utilities, L.C. has agreed to renotice its 

Ct\F --application. The Commission staff has reviewed the new notice and has detennined that it is in 
C!.lU __ ...sQ!llpliance with the Commission's Rules. 

cu 
c·~ 

Jr 

Ms. Fleming's November 13, 1997 letter to you served to uscertnin yl>ur intent regarding 
our objection to this transfer application. The Commission staff needs to know whether to set this 

·--!!13ltter for hearing. If your letter is a request for a hearing, a hearing will be scheduled in which you 
must provide testimony or other evidence supporting your protest. If you do not wish to have your 
protest Jetter treated as a request for hearing, please so indicate by calling or writing Ms. Fleming. 
If-you do not wish to proceed to hearing, the application wi ll be extensively analyzed by 
Commission staff. Each application of transfer of majority organizational control has to comply 
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with Rule 25-30.037(3). Florida Administrative Code. and the Commission must determine that 
granting the application is in the public interest. To make that determination. the Commission 
reviews the transferee's experience and financial ability to provide service. Then staff prepares a 
recommendation on the application which is presented to the Commission at an Agenda Conference. 
which is a public meeting. An order is then issued which details the Commission's decision. 

Section 119.01 (1 ),Florida Statutes. sets forth that it is the policy of this State that all state. 
county, and municipal records shall be open for personal inspecti~!.l by any person. Included in the 
broad definition of public records are documents. papers. letters. and maps made or received in 
connection with the t.ransaction of official business by an agency. Section 11 9.0 II (I). Florida 
Statutes. Therefore to be in compliance with the statute. all correspondence is made a matter of 
public record. 

While your November 22 letter contains a statement that its contents and enclosures are 
privileged correspondence. under Florida law your letter and the enclosures are public record. There 
are very narrow exceptions in the public records law for certain documents to be held confidential. 
These generally relate to confidential business information, such as trade secrets, internal audit 
reports, and the like. See Section 367.156, Florida Statutes. 

I hope this answers your questions. Please feel free to contact Ms. Shannon Fleming at (850) 
413-6226 if you have additional questions. 

NSD:csc 
cc: F. Marshall Deterding, Esq. 

Yours truly, 

Noreen S. Davis 
Director 

Division of Water and Wastewater (Hill, Redemann. Johnson) 
Division of Legal Services (Crosby) 
Division of Record and Reporting (Bayo) 
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Noreen S. Davis 
Director,Legal Services 
Capital Circle Office Cente r 
254 0 Shumard Oak Blvd . 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-08 50 

Dear Ms. Davis, 

November 22 , 1997 

RE: Docket No . 97119 5-WS (Previous Docket No . 950828-WS) . 
Rainbow Springs Utilities , LC,Dunnello n,F L 

I have written to the Commiss ion seve r a l times on the 
above docket numbers about this predatory, pr i vate ly he l d , 
public utili ty. I have followed the p rocedure , outlined by 
the notices provided by Rainbow Springs Utilities,L. C., as 
to whom written notices of objections s hould be sent . 

I considered that my objec tions were privileged cor r es­
pondence between me and the Commi ss ion! 
Litt l e did I know that F.Marshall De terding r epresented 
Rainbow Spring s Util it ies ,L.C .. There i s a bso l ute ly nothing 
in thei r notices which indicates that he i s their represent­
ative. From the text of their notices , one may assu me t hat 
Mr. Deterding is associated with the Publi c Servi ce Com­
mission. Thi s is absolutely d eceptive and fraudulent . 

Please note the enclosed noti ces (2) a nd the paragr aphs 
which are noted with an X. The current noti ce conce rning 
Docket No . 971195-WS is particularly vague and decept ive . 
It is typical of the anti cs of Chase Enterprises, Ra inbo w 
Springs Limited and now a n e w scam, Chase Ventures,Inc .. 

I fi r st learned of Mr. Dete rding ' s association wi t h 
Rainbo w Springs Utilities when I r ece ive d hi s l e tte r to me 
which is enclosed. Please note the a rrowed paragraph whi c h 
is a vei led threat to the custome r s of the utility. Mr . 
Deterding attempt s to clarify the ambiguous lang u age of 
their recent notice. 

·l 

Your staff attorne y' s lette r o f 11/1 3/97 indi cates your. 
p lan to move ahead wi t h t hi s appli c ation or Doc ket No . 9 71 19 5-WS 
by Decembe r 1,1997 if I don't hire a n attorney t o pu r s ue the 
objection . I don ' t have an attorney---Cha se Enterprises h~ s 

50 attorneys,and a ban k roll provided by Rai nbow Springs 
Utilities pre datory rates . 
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Questions to you and your staff: 

were you provided the current transfer o f contro l ? 

Did anyone notice that it was not date d ? 

Did anyone notice that it did not state who the n w ow ne r 

will be? 

I s it routine to "proceed ahead" with s uch a "d ficient 

application" ? 

I feel that the Public Service Commi ss ion has a fidu cia ry 

responsibility to the residents a n d tdX payecb tu t ho r ough l y 

investigate the r a mifi cation s of thi s p r o posed a c tion a nd 
the impac t on the c usto me r s of Rainbow S prings Util it ies. 

When your investigation is complete , we , the c ustomers s hould 

be advised, in writing , by the Public Service Commission 

and not by Mr . Deterding OR Rainbow Springs Utilities as 
to the real impact. 

Chase Enterprises does no t take any action unless there 

is some enhancement to their bottom line . at the expense of 

their customers. 

This letter,conte nts and enclos ures are privileged corr e s­

pondence and are to be sha red o nly with t he Publi c Se r vice 

Commission personne l. 

S incerely, 

Thomas G. Donovan 
19333 s. w. 9lst Loop 
Dunnellon, FL 34432 

Phone: 352-489-4329 

P.S. As of thi s date, we have no t r eceive d a "re noti ce ". 



.. e . e 
~w BPRJN"Q8 UTILITIES l.C. 

.• P.O. Box 1850 • Dunnelton, Florida 34430 · (352) 489·9153 

. 
NOT~E OF APPLJ~TION FOR TRANSFER 

OF JAJORITY OR~NIZATIONAL CONTROL 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 367.04 5 , Flo rida 

Statutes, and the provisions of Florida Public Servic e Ccmrnission 

Rule 25-30.030, Notice is hereby given by Rainbo w Sp~ings 

Utilities, L . C., 8625 s.w. 200th Circle, Dunnello n , Florid n 344 31 -

5325, of its Application for Transfer of Maj o rity Organ i zoti nn~l 

Control of the following described propert y loc ated in r-1:~ri ~""' n 

County, F~orida: 

DESCRIPTION Of TtBRITOBY SERv;o 

Thao; par~ ot the S 3/4 ot Secticn 12, Town•hlp 16 Sout h, Ra nge 18 r.v1· , 1·1·iP'1 

West ot o.s. Highway No. 41; that part ot Section 12, Townsh!.? 16 s o u :: !1, l'nnq" 

18 EUt, lyin9 East ot u.s. Hi9hway No. 41, West ot the A.C.L. Rail:-ollfl ::ir;h t - o! ­

way, North ot County Road No . 6.8-S and Horth ot County Road No . 320; th,.. S't o f 

theSE~ ot NE~; that pa~ ot theE~ ot the St~ lying !ast ot the A.C . L. Pa !. lron~ 

ri9ht-ot-way; that part ot the SJ, ot the SWir ot ta:l, lying East of hr 1\. C.L. 

bilroad ri9ht-ot-way,,. all in section 12, Township 16 South, Range 18 E3st. 

That part ot the SW~ ot Section 7, Town•hip 16 South, Range 19 East lying Ea~:: 

ot the Rainbow RiYer1 the SEir ot Section 7, Town•hip 16 !outh, Range 19 East 

bein9 further described •• follow•: That part of Ra i nbow Spring" , ~g rccordPd 

in Plat look P, paqee 10 thru 29, publ!.c record• o~ Marion C:)unty, Flo r- ic! il, lying 

in the SZ% of Section .7 1 Town•hlp 16 South, Range 19 Ea•t, a• shown on shee~s 17 

and 18, recorded on pa9•• 26 and 27, ot •aid Rainbow Springs. 

TheW&, ot the SWir; the NE~ o! the s;.;Jr; all in Sec::!..on 8, Townsh i.p 16 S<"1 11r ~: , n .,r.-:;n 

19 !&st, belnq fu~her desc~ibed •• follows: That p&~~ o! Ra !.nbcw ~or ~ ~~~. ~ ~ 

reco~ded in Plat Book p, pages 10 thru 29, publ .!. c : eco:-:111 of H.,:- :,.,. , .. ,"" '" i' · 

Florida, lyi.n9 in the .Wit of the Siollr and in the NC::!r o! t~e S"l., of -;, , ._! ~n 11, 

Town~hi.p 16 South, Ranqe 19 !ast , as •hown on shee~s 17 anc 18, :ecor-~~~ " n ~"?"~ 

'6 ·an..J 27 o:: sai d Rainbow Spr i ngs. 

The SE~ o! the HE~; that par~ o! the N~ of the NW~ ly ing £as:: o! t~e Ra ~nocw 

R.!.ver ; all in Sec~ion 18, Townshi p 16 South, Ranq• 19 !:ast anc! ::he NW'• o ! t:lf' Nt: '1 

ot Sec~ion 18, Township 16 Souch, Ranqe 19 East be .!. nq ! ur-::~e:- desc:-~bed as 

follow• : That par-; of Rainbow Spr.!.n~•, •• recorded Ln Plat 9ook P, pages 10 th~u 

29, public record• of Marion Coun~y, Flor.!.da, ly.!.nq in ;,he NWit of t~e m:~y o! 

Section 18, Township 16 South, Ranqe 19 Ea•t •• shown on Sheet 17, :aco:ded on 

page 26 ot laid Rainbow Sprinq•. 

The HN~ o! Section 8, the N" of Section 5 and that portion ot the HElt ot the NE!r 

of Se~ion 6, lyinq Sou~h ot State Road No. 40 and except that por-;ion ot the w" 
of Se~ion S lyinq within the right-ot-way of State Road No . 40, all the above 

lyin9 in Town1bip 16 South, Ranqe 19 Za•t, Marion County , Florida. Lea• that 

portion of a 24 foot wide riqht-of-way of an abandoned railroad in that portion 

ot the SW'w ot Section .5, a• recorded in Deed Book 89, paqe 199 o! the pub 1 ic 

record• of Marion County! Florida. 

That part ot .Section 15, Townsh i p 16. SOutJa, Ranqe 18 East , 1 y ing Sour h " '"i w~ .. t 

ot the A.C.L. ~ailroad rlqht- ot - way. 

. .. 
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• 
That part ot 5ec~ion 22, Towns hip 16 South, Ranqe 18 Eas~. l y~!'lc; sou::h :twi '..lr- ~-:. 

ot the A. C.L. Railroad riqht-ot-way . 

TheW !/8 ot the s~~ and that par~ o ! the HW~ lyinq South and ~•s~ o! th • ~ .C.L . 

Railrdad riqht~of-way , all in Sec~ion 2 3 , Townehip 16 South, Ranqe 18 r~ s:. 

, I 

aeinq further deac:-ibed as f ollows: That par~ ot Rainbow Spr:-!.!'l<;s, _,-; n -:•n•l<!•! 

in Pl at Book P . paqes 10 thru 2~, publ.!..c recorda o! Ha: .!..on Count:t, Flo.:-:.,. .-,. 1.,- i :1g 

~est . ot u.s. B~qhway No. 41 and s outh o ! the A.C . L. Ra.!..l :oa~ : .!..qht -" ~ -w:~ y as 

shown on Sheel:. i 4, 5 , 6 and 7, recorded on paqes 13, 14, 15 an~ 6 (" ~ !l :l i.-i 

Rai "\bow Spr!.uc;a. 

The SJ, ot Sec~ ion J I Township 16 s outh, Ranqe lS ~ast , tt:(Ce::t t ·~· Sillt o ( he SWI,. 

TheE~ and the SZ~ of the HW~ ot Section 10, Township 16 Sou~~. Ranqe 1a East. 

·'' , ·~ . 

The NW~ bf ' Secticn 11, Townshi~ 16 South, Ranqe 18 East. 

T:-act C, Rainbow Sprinc;s Fourth Replat, &1 recorded in Plat Book s, paqos 5 4 thru 

74, public record• of Marion couney, Florida, and l yinq in Section 23, Township 

16 loutb,\ Rah~·· 11 Z&at aa shown on sheet 3, r ecorded on Page 56 . 
# • ... I 'j l t1 • • 

AI!Q l' I • lc t;j l . .., . ,, , 
fta~ •IJ,I•R&J.nBOQ · spd.ng•• as recorded in Plat Book P, paqes 10 t!tr~ 2C:, public 

recordl of Marion Couht11 Florida, lyinq in section 6, Township 16 south, Range 

19 !ast, al ehown on eheet 20, recorded on paqe 29 . 

Mil 
•• 1o l • 'I J ~ 

Tra~• ' I C F1 a"ainbow' Sprinc;s , as recorded in Plat Book P, paqe~ 10 

publid reeordafot Marion County, Florida, lyinq in Sec~ions 2J an~ 24, 

18 Sabthi ~R&n~e (ll Za~t 1 as •hown on sheet 14, recorded on page 2J . 
'>I<; f'J • • .;~ ; " 

Aim 

. .. 2C:, 
T~'lhi.p rv 

.Rainbov Sprinc;e Coune:-y Club Estates, •• recorded in Pla-c Book s , pa r. , ~ ! ':It, - ,:-·s 

~16, public record• ot Marion c~un~y. florida . 
~ ,., .. -~ 

, ~ •tl,~ •. I •'11 ft r 

' "' . f lltl " ' 

R&iftbbw se-i'Utge F!.Hh Replat, as r•c~rded in P!.at Book :-, 

pUbl!.~ rtcords df Marion county , rlorida . . .. 
J> Writtenr objections of the above noted transfer must be fil ed wi t h 

;,} the · Director of • the Division of Records and Reporting , Fl o rirla 

f Pubi ic SerVice Commi••ion , 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Ta l lahass~, 
tFlorida 32399-0870, and a copy provided t o F . Marshall ne t erding , 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM &: BENTLEY, LLP, 2548 Blai rstone Pines Drive, 

Tall•hassee, Florida 32301 , no later than 30 days after rh~ last 

date this notice was mailed or published whichever i o l ;lt· ,, , .. 
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RAJNBOWfa•RJNGS lfi1LmES, L.C. 

• ·· NODCE TO WATER AND WASTEWATER CUSTOMERS 
f 

Rainbow Sprlnp UtllitJe1, L.C. bu applied to the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) for increa.c;ed water 

and wute*lter tervlce rites applicable to all of Its customet1ln PSC Docket No. 950828-WS. TI1e present rate.c; 

Which ate based on thole orlJlnaUy authorized by the PSC In 1982 are not sufficient for the company to pay its 

expenses required in provldina service to Ita customers, or adequate to allow the utility to earn a fair return on 

Its investment In facUitJe1 necessary for such service. 
0. .I 

l. The ~llCMign. - The Application filed with the PSC on Novemher 17, 1995 contaim; the in format inn 

required by the PSC'a ~nlmum nllna requlrementJ and IR bued on an historic t~t year ended March J I . J ()Q~. 

and projected to the year ended March 31, 1997 as a b~ls for flnal rate.c; . The~~e s~hedule.~ rellct:t the ut ility's 

propolll for lncreued rata sufflclent for Rainbow Sprlnas Utilities, L.C!to earn not less than IO.J5% on its 

water and sewet rate bases. ) ;· 

Copies of tHe AlijJIIcadon, lnciUcUna the Petition, Minlmu,; Flllna Requirements (MFRs) and synnp~ is of the rate 

request are avalllble for public Inspection at the the Applicant 's headquarters and the follnwing h•l"ariun: 
I 

Rainbow' Sprlnp Country Club 
19330 S.W. 83rd Place Rold 
Dunnellon, P1orida 34432 
Monday-Friday 9 a.m. - 12 Noon 

l :30 p.m. - 4 p.m. 

2. Customer Moetlne. - The Florida Public Service Commission ha.<l issued a schedule of event~ in this 

proceedlna. Included in that schedule Is an informal meeting of PSC Staff memhers with customer~ of Rainllow 

Sprinp UUUtlet, L.c .• u follows: 

6:30p.m., Wednesday, March 6, 1996 
Rainbow Sprlnp Country Club 

• 19330 S.W. 83rd Place Road 
Dunnellon, Florida 34432 

1\ sciledule of the pr•eot. and proposed Interim and final water and waste~atcr rates is provitkd nn rh t· hat:k of 

tbia Notice~ 

Rainbow Sprlnas UtUIUea, L.C. also filed a request In Docket Nn. 950828-WS for interim int:rca~es in its 

wastewater rltel to permit the Utility to collect rates subject to refund which will allow the Uti lity to ~:over its 

actual expenses lDcurred In the operation of the Utility, and to receive a fair return on its inve.,.tment and fadlitie.c; 

now providlnasucb service. No interim lncrea"e In water rates wa.' reque.<;ted . All such rat~ are held suhject 

to refund, with 1pproprlate security, pending final determination of the appropriate final rates in thi!' rate ca."e 

docket. 

Any customer c:ommeota concemlna the utility llervice or the proJ>Olled rates and charge... llhould he addre.<;..-ed to 

Blanca S. Biyo, Director, DlvlslonofRocords and Reportina. Florida Puhllc Service Comrr lllsinn, 2S40 Shumard 

Oak Boulevard, Tallabuaee, FL 32399-0850, ph. (904) 413-6770, with a copy to F. MarllhaJI Ucterding, 2548 

Blaintoae PlDell Ot:,1Tallahusee, FL 32301 . Any such comments should Identify the docket number a.o;signed 

to thlJ p~lq. Any complalntl reaardlna service may be made to the Florida Public Service Commission's 

Division ofe,naumer Affaln at 1-100-342-3552. 

The UtUity bu al10 requested a cbanae In iu service availability charg~ a.o; part of its rate reque.,.t. ·n~~~~e pre..-ent 

and proposed service availability cbaraes are also listed on the back of this notice. 

) " 



•· e ~ SCHEDULE Of PdESEN'f AND PROPOSED RATES 

f I ) ' .. 
. ClAtt/Hettr llat 

RISIDIItiAL IIBVICI 

5/8" X 3/4" 
1" 

~ 
01Cfi8AL 31RVICI 

5/8" X 3/4" 
. 1" ' I • 

1-1/2" 
2" 
3 " 
•• • •• l 

6" ill 
8" 

10" 

oallonagt Charge 
(per 1, 000 gal.) 

liM lLOif 

5/8" X 3/4" 1 

2" 
Y\, " " • • I 'i 

6" ·' I I I~. 

a• 
10" 

Clae•/Hettr li&t 
RISIDIItiAL IIRVICI . 
AUJM~e~. IJ.~e• . . 

oallbnage Charge 
(per 1,ooo gal.) 

I f o 

OINIIW. IIISVICJ11
, 

I I f • 

sta·1~ ,3/~"n 1, 
1-1/2" 
2• 
3" 

I 
. ,'"! : I I ... 

' 6" ,,, . 
a• ·~ ·' 

10" 

oa11on•g• Charot 
(ptr 1 1 000 gal.) 

~ 

WATER 

Ratti t 
9/1 /iS 

• 6 .47 
16.14 

.. 
.)$ 6.47 

16 .14 
32.29 
51.68 

103.35 
161.48 

1.26 

tfAITI)fATIR 

Ratti f 
9/1/95 

• 11.12 

2.23 

• 11.12 
27.78 
5!L56 
88.90 

177.80 
277.79 

2 . 23 

Propoetd 
Interim RttWI 

s 6 .47 
16 . 14 

s 6. 47 
16.14 
32 . 29 
51 . 68 

103.35 
161.48 

1. 26 

Propoeed 
Interim Rot11 

s 14 . 03 
• 

2.81 

$ 14.03 
35.05 
70.09 

112.16 
224.31 
350.46 

2.81 

Proponed 
liM I. f! a le!! 

s 9. 91 
H.7R 

$ 9.91 
24 . 78 
49.55 
79 .28 

158. 5 6 
247 .75 
495.50 
792 . 8 0 

1 ,139.65 

1. 30 

s . 83 
6.61 

20. 6 5 
41 .29 
66.07 
94 .97 

Prr•rJ"e•l 
BM.}ll 

s 1" . n 

6. 4 0 

$ 16.2 2 
40.55 
81.1 0 

129.76 
259 .52 
4 05.50 
81 1. 00 

1, 791.60 
1, 86'). ll) 

f>. 41l 



LAW OFFIC E S e 
·. ROSE. SUNDSTRO~ & BENTLEY, LLP 

CtiAte H -Nl'ISV. O'A 

~ -.&.Dn11-

- L -raA 
t.tAA1tH .. - · O'A. ~ 
..ot4NA-e.O'A 

arsvson._.. ... ,. 
AOMA'TW C _. 

WtUJAW • euNOe.-,_,...~ ~A. 

DIAHCOTM-.O'A. 

.IOOtH L WMAII'IOH 

25411 BLAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE 

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32301 

18501 en .as&& 

u 

November 18, 1997 

Mr. Thomas G. Donovan 
19333 s.w. 9lst Loop 
Dunnellon, Florida 34432 

., . .... ,..l ~'""" -..-: 
1"0"\1 I t~ f M I f W • • t••• 

I A.II AHAII!U I f l t illf"tf\A .,.,..._, , ,,. , 

f l l I ff tf'll I I ,1'1"'-f•t "'""" • • IV 

Re: Rainbow Springs Ut i l it i e s , L. C. ; Doc ke L No . 97 1 19 r t·t:: 

Application for Trans fer of Maj o rity Organizationc~ l C'r>rt t r (t I 

Our File No. 29030 . 05 

Dear !Mr 1 Donovan ! 
;' : I t • 

i ' · · Thank you for a copy of your letter sta ting you t c·onc ·r ns 

abOut··;·the t proposed transfer o f ownership i n teres t j n R-1 i nbow 

springs Ut~lities· which you forwarded to the Florida Pub I i c !'; ,.. , v i ce 

Commission 1 on September 25 , 1997. I understa nd th,a t t it., P11 bl 1 c 

Service Commission Staff Counsel has wr it t e n yo u .. I"' u·r 

concerning this matter . As no ted in t hat l etter, t he u il i ty wi 11 

be re-noticing the transfer i n the ve ry near future t o cor r·~r· r som"! 

technical deficiencies wh i c h occurred in t he f irs t no t i r·r· o~rtd t o 

provide- a little more explanatio n as we l l . 

I am writing you t o t r! to e x pla i n t o yo u t h"! pUrJ '"'l" , of 1 " '' 

application as filed and j t s po tent i a l ef fer t o n t he ruRI "'~~'''': 1\r. 

you may or may not know, Rainbow Spring !'~ Uti l i t i eo , . 1 l i rnit··d 

liability corporation, is owned bi ' Rainbo• ... · Sp::-i!'g!; ! ;.,1; • " I. ?. 

Flo~ ida limiLed partnership. That 1 i mi ted pa r t nership ifJ " ww·d by 

Chase Ventures, Inc . , a De laware corpo rat i o n. In t urn, t il l" stor·k 

of Chase Ventures, Inc . is owned by seve ra l indiv idu.-. 18. Til"! 

purpose of the applicat ion before t hP. Publi c:: Se r v i ce. comrni !'l Ai o n is 

simply to eliminate the int erme d iary companies so LllaL t he 

ownership interests in Ra inbow Spri ng s Utili ties wilJ he own~d 

directly by the individua l share ho lde rs o f Chase Ve nt uren . Jnc. , 

thereby eliminating the intermediary compa n i e s i n t he c hain o f 

ownership. The Utility q uest i ons whether t h i s i s e ve n .-. r~q11 l aLPd 

transfer of ownership interest, but to be o n t he sa fl'! n i d•• . l iJP 

Utility chose to file wit h t he Public Service Commissi on .-. nd noL i r·e 

all 1 persons: as though it were a regulate d transfer . ln e f fect , 

there : will really be no c ha nge ifl t he a ctua l pe rso ns who co11 t"ro l 

the Utility, it is simply a deciAion mad e by t he sha r~=> lln l dl"rs t o 

eliminate the inte rmediary holding compan i PA. 

• 
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Mr . Thoma1 Q, Donovan 
November 181 1991 
Page 2 

. \ 

Because this appl ication involves simply t~ e!.i n i rrAl i 1•rr n f 

some intermediary ownen¥-tip interest by intermedi-&ry c o n p.111 i • ·•· . i 1 

will have absolutely no effect on the Utility' o· c us to•nr> r :: " I I''" 
Utility's rates and charges . I believe the Pub l k !;·• r v i r·l' 

~ Commission Stc.ff ls also informed you of this fact i n t lr" i r r ''I'" "'· 
- ~·let:te!'. · tf the Co mission moves forward with t he tre atmP.Ilt o f yn11r 

~ letter as a prote t of the Utility ' s application, it wi 11 irwo lve 

a time-consuming formal hearing, which I strongly beU t?v~ will 

serve no real purpose. To the extent you have further queRtiont=~ 

about the nature of the transaction leading to this appl i cntion, 1 

or the . Staff Attorney wi ll be glad to a ns wer those Co r you. 

However, a formal protest will cost the Util ity substantial amounts 

of money which will ultimately be borne by t he Utility ' s c ustomers 

and therefore should be avoided if at all possible . 

In working with the Public Service Commission S t a r f t o 

determine the correct legal des cription required to be no ticed 

under PSC rules and statutes, we have also determined t hat the 

serv-ice territory designated for Ra i nbow Springs does not inc lude 

the certain portions of the development currently Rerved. As s uch , 

we will be preparing an additional notice to c ustome r s or t he 

intent of the Utility to e xtend its service territory j11 o rdP t l o 

have that territory reflect the e nti re Rainbow Springs devP lo prne nL. 

You should be receiving that at about the same time as t he revi~f'd 

notice related to the transfer of ownership i n terest . Tid s 

territory correction will also have no effect on t he r ,, t p r; ;wd 

charges of the Utility's customers. 

Let rne know if · there is anything fur ther- I c an pl \ ,., i -~·" y.,u 

with or can tell you to explain the nature of t hese tranr:r~ c t io ns 

and their lack of effect on the c us tomers of t he UtiliL y . 

FMD/lts 

. .. 

cc: Mr . J . T. Collins 

Sincerely, 

IIO SE ~IJNIJSiflOM A BENTLrY L l P 

2!1-41'1 81 AIRS !fl NF r>INFS ~IVE, 1~11"-'t.GCP l'lOf OII M V l01 ' 
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